
ORGANIZATIONAL  
CHART 

POLICE 
James Brown 

jbrown@topeka.org  
368-9551 

CITY CLERK 
Brenda Younger 

byounger@topeka.org  l 368-3940 

DEPUTY CITY MANAGER 
 

UTILITIES (Interim) 
Bob Sample 

bsample@topeka.org  
368-3111 

INFO-TECHNOLOGY 

Mark Biswell 
mbiswell@topeka.org 

368-3718 

ZOO 

Brendan Wiley 
bwiley@topeka.org  

368-9180 

CITIZENS 
 

INTERIM CITY MANAGER 
Doug Gerber 

dgerber@topeka.org l 368-3725 

NEIGHBORHOOD 
RELATIONS 

Sasha Haehn 
sstiles@topeka.org  

368-3711 

ADMINISTRATIVE &  
FINANCIAL SERVICES 

Brandon Kauffman 
bkauffman@topeka.org  

368-3970 

MUNICIPAL COURT 

Jason Geier 
jgeier@topeka.org  

368-3776 

HUMAN  
RESOURCES 

Jacque Russell 
jrussell@topeka.org  

368-3867 

PLANNING 

Bill Fiander 
bfiander@topeka.org  

368-3728 

FIRE (Interim) 
Richard Sigle 

rdsigle@topeka.org  
368-4000 

LEGAL 

Lisa Robertson  
lrobertson@topeka.org  

368-3883 

MEDIA RELATIONS DIRECTOR 
Aly Van Dyke 

avandyke@topeka.org l 368-0991 

GOVERNING BODY 
CITY COUNCIL & MAYOR 

October 2016 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE AIDE 
Amy Hugunin 

ahugunin@topeka.org l 368-0101 

PUBLIC WORKS 
Jason Peek 

jpeek@topeka.org  
368-3801 


